To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and

03-16-2000

Please record the attached original documents or 101292011		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Masami Nakano  Jim Woodling  itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):  SEH America, Inc. 4111 NE 112 <sup>th</sup> Avenue Vancouver, WA 98682-6776
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Correction of previously recorded Assignment at Reel 8380, Frame 0096. To Correct State of Incorporation.	
	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4.	Application No08/780,349  If this document is being filing together with a new application is:1/8/97  Additional numbers attached? Yes No	Patent No5,893,982
5.	Name and address of party to who correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Timothy H. Courson, Esq. Registration No. 33, 300 SEH America, Inc. 4111 NE 112 <sup>th</sup> Avenue Vancouver, WA 98682	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charge to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 500682
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	o. Deposit decount named. 30002
8. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  8/13/1999 NTHAI1 00000049 500682 08780349  1 FC: Timothy H (Courson (# 33,300) Signature Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments and document: 1
. com services as pages and accommend and accomment.		

(Assignment Recordation) Page 1 of 1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Masami Nakano and Jim Woodling, whose addresses are 306 N.E. 1044 Avenue, Apt. J-76, Vancouver, Washington 98664 and 901 S.E. 95th Avenue, Vancouver, Washington 98664, respectively, are the inventors of an invention entitled PREVENTION OF EDGE STAIN IN SILICON WAFERS BY OXYGEN ANNEALING for which on an even date herewith we executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by SEH AMERICA, INC., a Washington corporation, whose primary address is 4111 N.E. 12th Avenue, Vancouver, Washington 98682, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same SEH AMERICA, INC. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations—in—part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed on  $\frac{\lambda}{1/7}$ , 19 $\frac{97}{2}$ .

Masami Nakano

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
)ss.
County of Clark )

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Washington, personally appeared Masami Nakano known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

PAGE 1 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 010601 FRAME: 0549

Witness my hand and seal this 7th day of January, Jeresa S. Baker! [SEAL] TERESA L. BAKER STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY ---- PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-01-99 Executed on **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** STATE OF WASHINGTON, ) ss. County of Clark Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Washington, personally appeared Jim Woodling known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed. Witness my hand and seal this 6 day of January, 1997. [SEAL] CAROLE B. ROBINSON STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY ---- PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-15-99

PAGE 2 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT

**RECORDED: 08/05/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010601 FRAME: 0550